# CH \$140.00 091766

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM493449

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the STATE OF INCORPORATION FOR ASSIGNOR HENREDON FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC. TO A DELAWARE CORPORATION previously recorded on Reel 004274 Frame 0444. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT TO HDM FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HENREDON FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.		09/08/2010	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HDM FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC.		
Street Address:	1925 EASTCHESTER DRIVE		
City:	HIGH POINT		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	27265		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0917662	CIRCA
Registration Number:	0908590	FOLIO
Registration Number:	2893518	HENREDON
Registration Number:	1011240	PEARSON
Registration Number:	1616769	RITTENHOUSE SQUARE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3126551501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 312-655-1500

**Email:** pto-chi@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Kathleen A. Rheintgen

**Address Line 1:** 120 S. Riverside Plaza, Suite 2200

Address Line 2: HUSCH BLACKWELL LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kathleen A. Rheintgen

TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0044

900469505

SIGNATURE:	/Kathleen A. Rheintgen/		
DATE SIGNED:	10/10/2018		
Total Attachments: 10			
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trac	demark Affidavit#page1.tif		
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trac	demark Affidavit#page2.tif		
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trademark Affidavit#page3.tif			
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trac	demark Affidavit#page4.tif		
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trac	demark Affidavit#page5.tif		
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trac	demark Affidavit#page6.tif		
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trac	demark Affidavit#page7.tif		
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trac	demark Affidavit#page8.tif		
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trac	demark Affidavit#page9.tif		
source=Active_108254870_1_18E. Trac	demark Affidavit#page10.tif		

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/17/2006

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Henredon Fumiture Industries, Inc.	·		CORPORATION: NORTH- CAROLINA DEIGLOCE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HDM Furniture Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	1925 Eastchester Drive
City:	High Point
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27265
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0917662	CIRCA	
Registration Number:	0908590	FOLIO	
Registration Number:	2893518	HENREDON	
Registration Number:	1011240	PEARSON	
Registration Number:	1616769	RITTENHOUSE SQUARE	

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(404)815-6555

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

tmadmin@kilpatrickstockton.com, dctrademarks@kilpatrickstockton.com

Correspondent Name:

Christine P. James, GA Bar Member 1100 Peachtree Street

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Suite 2800

900171158

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0444

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0046

Date: | 0-10-18 | Initials: | LDA

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51386-278829		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James		
Signature:	/cp]/		
Date:	09/08/2010		
Total Attachments: 3 source=henredonassignment#page1.tif source=henredonassignment#page2.tif source=henredonassignment#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004274 FRAME: 0445

Sworn Statement or Affidavit

North Carolina

County of Mecklenburg

Robert Albergotti, appearing before the undersigned notary and being duly sworn,

says:

1. That I have firsthand knowledge of the facts set forth herein.

2. That HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC is the successor-in-interest to Henredon

Furniture Industries, Inc. and is the current owner of U.S. Reg. No.

1,011,240 for the mark PEARSON.

3. That the Confirmatory Trademark Assignment recorded on September 8,

2010 at Reel/Frame 4274/0444 (Exhibit 1) and the cover sheet therefor

mistakenly identified the Assignor, Henredon Furniture Industries, Inc., as

a North Carolina corporation.

4. That Henredon Furniture Industries, Inc. was not a North Carolina

corporation but rather was a Delaware corporation. In addition to this

statement, an extract from the Delaware Secretary of State Division of

Corporations is attached as Exhibit 2.

5. That Henredon Furniture Industries, Inc. is not available to correct the

original document or execute a new document.

6. That HHG GLOBAL DESIGNS LLC requests correction of the erroneously

listed state of incorporation of Henredon Furniture Industries, Inc. from

"North Carolina" to "Delaware" in the Assignment for U.S. Reg. No.

1,011,240 for the mark PEARSON and in the recordation cover sheet, recorded on September 8, 2010 at Reel/Frame 4274/0444.

Done and Signed at Charlotte	North Carolina, October 10, 2018 (city and date)
By: At Alke	(name)
Title: Chief Restructuring Offic	er (position in the company)
Company: HHG GLOBAL DESIG	NS LLC, 1925 Eastchester Drive, High Point,
NORTH CAROLINA 27265, Uni	ted States
Sworn to (or affirmed) and sub	oscribed before me this <u>/0</u> day of October, 2018.
(Official Seal)	Loi Q Lisieiki
	Official Signature of Notary
LORI A LISIECKI NOTARY PUBLIC Mecklenburg County North Carolina My Commission Expires December 7, 2019	<u>LOM A USIECH</u> , Notary Public (Notary's printed or typed name)
	My commission expires: $\frac{12/7}{2019}$

## Exhibit 1

#### CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made by and between Henredon Furniture Industries, Inc., a Delocate corporation organized under the laws of the State of North-Carolina, with its principal place of business at 400 Henredon Road, Morganton, North Carolina 28655 USA ("Assignor") and HDM Furniture Industries, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware with an office at 1925 Eastchester Drive, High Point, North Carolina 27265 USA ("Assignee").

Date:
//o-/0-18
Initials:
ROA

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used, in the United States, the trademarks listed in Schedule A (the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the registrations listed in Schedule A (the "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain asset transfer dated February 17, 2006, Assignee, as successor in interest to the business of Assignor, has acquired all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations and the good will associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of the Trademarks and the Registrations from Assignor to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

U\$2000 11781453.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 00477456

Assignor confirms its assignment to Assignee of all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Registrations together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and the Registrations and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof, *nunc pro tunc* as of February 17, 2006.

ASSIGNOR	Λ		
HENREDON FURNIZ	URE	INDUSTRIES.	INC

Ву: \_

Name: fon D. Botsford

Title: Senior Vice President, General Counsel, and Corporate Secretary

Date: September 8, 2010

ACCEPTED:

ASSIGNED

HDM/FUKN/TURE INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name: Meredith Graham

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: September 8, 2010

T)52000 117#1453,1

## Schedule A

# diradonark	Registration No.	GHU THE BASE OF THE STATE OF TH
CIRCA	917,662	Class 20: Dining room, living room, bedroom, occasional, and upholstered furniture.
FOLIO	908,590	Class 20: Dining room, living room, bedroom, occasional, and upholstered furniture.
SCHOONBECK	879,471	Class 20: Living room, dining room, bedroom, institutional, occasional, and upholstered furniture
HENREDON	2,893,518	Class 20; Furniture.
PEARSON	1,011,240	Class 20: Upholstered furniture - namely, sofas, chairs, love seats and occasional chairs, the major portions of which are upholstered but which have exposed wood parts, and wooden occasional tables.
RITTENHOUSE SQUARE	1,616,769	Class 20; Furniture.

U\$2000 [1781453.]

RECORDED: 09/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004<del>274 DEMAR</del> (2448

# Exhibit 2

Allowable Characters 1 THIS IS NOT A STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING THE PRENTICE-HALL CORPORATION SYSTEM, INC. Incorporation Date / 12/14/2001 Formation Date; (mm/dd/yyyy) DELAWARE County: New Castle Entity\_Type: General HENREDON FURNITURE INDUSTRIES, INC. Postal Code: 19808 State; Entity Details 251 LITTLE FALLS DRIVE ☐ United States Paten ⊙ https://ids.corp.delaware.gov/ecorp/entitysearch/NameSearch.aspx WILMINGTON 302-636-5400 Corporation REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION Domestic 3469531 띰 G Google D United States Paten File Number: Entity Name: Entity Kind: Residency: Address: Name: Phone: State: <u>;</u> Department of State: Division of Corporations Commonwealth Of Customer Service Survey ¢ CC Forms and Fees legistered Agents betCorporate Status ubmitting a Request Newsroom Frequent Questions Related Links validate Certificate xpedited Services About Agency Secretary's Letter ervice of Process Ö Contact Us Office Location INFORMATION Apps SERVICES

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006454 FRAME: 0055

**RECORDED: 10/10/2018** 

Division of Corporations - Filing X